

## APPALOOSA HORSE CLUB EST. 1938

The International Breed Registry for Appaloosa Horses

**NEWS RELEASE** 

January 9<sup>th</sup> 2024 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ApHC Contact Information: Rayn Kunau, Executive Assistant Appaloosa Horse Club Office: (208) 882-5578 ext 249

Fax: (208) 882-8150

## ApHC Announces Board of Directors Officer and Committee Chair Election Results

Moscow, Idaho—The Appaloosa Horse Club (ApHC) Board of Directors convened for business meetings on the weekend of January 6-7. A new slate of officers and committee chairs including the positions of President, Vice President, Finance Committee Chair, Planning and Review Committee Chair, Marketing Committee Chair, and Rules Committee Chair were announced during the January 7 meeting. These officers and committee chairs include Lori Wunderlich (President), David Parlier (Vice President), Alison Phillips (Finance), Steve Bennett (Planning and Review), Dennis Dean (Marketing), and Jordan Kelly (Rules). These individuals will serve on an annual term to be re-elected each year.

Serving on the Board of Directors alongside these officers are Kama Urton, Daylene Williams, Ken Johnson, Sean Schembri, Deb Dyer, Raymond Burchett, and Francesco Auriemma.

The ApHC extends our gratitude to the Board of Directors for their service to the ApHC and looks forward to what the 2024 year will bring. For more information on the ApHC Board of Directors pleae visit: https://www.appaloosa.com/board-of-directors

## Your Board of Directors By Territory:

